TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Healthcare LLC, as Agent		l12/16/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecomet Inc.
Street Address:	115 Eames Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509987	TECOTEX
Registration Number:	3589890	TECOMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0645

CH \$65.00 2509

Date:	01/05/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release - CIT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0646

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of December 16, 2010, by CIT Healthcare LLC, as agent (the "Secured Party"), with reference hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Tecomet Inc., a Massachusetts corporation and successor by merger with CHT Acquisition Sub Corp., and CHT Acquisition Corp. ("Debtor") and the Secured Party.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to the Trademarks, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2008 at Reel: 003862, Frame: 0136, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Release and Termination shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CIT HEALTHCARE LLC.

as Agent

Name: William Douglass

Title: Md

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 01/05/2011